

Oracle Park Off Western Express Highway fax +91 22 6718 3001 Goregaon (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063 India CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666

April 11, 2022

То,	То,
Asst. Vice President Listing & Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited	Asst. General Manager Listing & Compliance BSE Ltd.
Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051	1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code – OFSS	Scrip Code – 532466

## Sub: Intimation of Change of name of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited"

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company that pursuant to conversion of its status from private limited company to public limited company, its name has been changed from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited".

The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged. The contact details of KFin Technologies Limited is given below, for ready reference:

M/s. KFin Technologies Limited Unit: Oracle Financial Services Software Limited Selenium, Plot No. 31 & 32, Tower-B, Serilingampally, Nanakramguda, Financial District, Hyderabad – 500032 State of Telangana Tel. No.: 040 67162222; Fax No.: 040 23001153 Toll Free Number: 1800 3454 001 Email: einward.ris@kfintech.com Website: https://kfintech.com/

This intimation will also be published on the Company's website.

This is for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Onkarnath Banerjee **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No. ACS8547